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 SAFETY InSTruCTIonS

Thank you for choosing this innovative Amcor air cooler & heater. We suggest that 
you keep this manual in a safe place for future reference. It describes the many 
benefits and advanced features this unique product has to offer. Before you use your 
AC 706� A�� you should carefully read these instructions to ma�imise this product�s A�� you should carefully read these instructions to ma�imise this product�sA�� you should carefully read these instructions to ma�imise this product�s 
performance.

For over 50 years Amcor has specialised in complete indoor environmental control, 
manufacturing and marketing; dehumidifiers, portable air conditioners, coolers, air 
purifiers, ionisers and aroma therapy scent diffusers. These world class products 
incorporate the latest technological developments.

 THAnK You

IMPorTAnT!
 • The unit is designed for indoor operation.
 • Rating: This unit must be connected to a 220-240 V / 50 Hz earthed outlet.
 • The installation must be in accordance with regulations of the country where the 

unit is used.

If you are in any doubt about the electrical installation, have it checked and if 
necessary modified by a qualified electrician.

 • The AC 706� A�� is safe. However, as with other electrical appliances, use it with 706� A�� is safe. However, as with other electrical appliances, use it with706� A�� is safe. However, as with other electrical appliances, use it with A�� is safe. However, as with other electrical appliances, use it withA�� is safe. However, as with other electrical appliances, use it with 
care.

 • Keep out of the reach of children.
 • Do not clean the unit by spraying it or immersing it in water.
 • Do not insert any object into the opening of the unit.
 • Disconnect it from the mains before cleaning the unit or any of its components.
 • Never connect the unit to an electrical outlet using an e�tension cord. If an outlet 

is not available, one should be installed by a licensed electrician.
 • Don�t lift or move by pushing the unit at the rear, but always at 

the side.
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 • Never operate this appliance if it has a damaged cord or plug. Do not lead the 
cord over sharp edges.

 • A damaged supply cord should be replaced by the manufacturer, its service agent 
or a qualified person in order to avoid a hazard.

 • Any service other than regular cleaning or filter replacement should be performed 
by an authorized service representative. Failure to do so could result in a loss of 
warranty.

  WArnInG

Do not use your AC 706 AM under the following conditions:

Close to a naked 
flame

Inside unit e�posed 
to the weather 
outdoors

Near water

If the power cable 
wires are frayed 
or cut

When small 
children may be 
left unattended

If an e�tension 
lead may become 
overloaded

Where the power 
cable may be 
damaged

On a slope or 
uneven surface

Where it may 
be damaged by 
chemicals

Where there is a 
risk of interference 
by foreign objects

This products is 
not made for DIY 
repair

If there is a risk of 
liquid falling on 
the unit
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 PArTS

room air

water

dust proof 
net filter

rEAr

rating 
label

air filter

fi� screws

rear net

castors

FronT

control 
panel

water and 
ice cubes 
reservoirsair vent

water level 
indicator

cool/hot 
switch

EVAPorATIVE CooLInG HEATInG

hot air
room air

water

dust proof 
net filter

rotating soaked air filter belt

cooled air after the evaporation of 
water on air filter

electric resistance 
heating element

stationary air filter

 HoW IT WorKS
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CAuTIonS
 • Do not pour water into the ice tank.
 • When the product is not in use, make sure the timer switch is left in the 'OFF' 

position.
 • Do not place the unit directly against curtains or walls.
 • ��oving of the unit should be slow and with the unit positioned sideways. Be 

careful not to knock the unit over!
 • Do not place objects on the unit.
 • Do not obstruct the flow of air.
 • Wash the filter and water tank every 2 weeks.
 • Do not leave/store with water inside.

'swing' push button

'on/off' and 8 hour timer switch

'speed' switch

'L' and 'H' button switch 
for heater

'cool' push button

  oPErATIon

1. Pour clean, cold water through the water 
hole. Stop the water supply when the 
indicator reaches the red point.

2. Or store ice cubes into the ice tank, the cool 
air will be colder and more comfortable than 
the water you supply.

3. Plug the unit into the correct voltage.
4. Turn the timer switch to ON or adjust the 

timer to switch OFF in up to 8 hours.
5. Adjust speed switch to the desired cool air. 

'H' for high, '��' for medium, 'L' for low fan speed.
6�. Push the cool button ON, the air filter will rotate, a mist of cool air will come out 

about 3 minutes later. When the cool button is OFF, only dry filtered air will be 
supplied.

7. Push the swing button ON, the louvres will make a 120° sweep. Or switch the 
swing button to OFF and choose the desired air direction manually.

8. ��ove the louvres of the air vent to direct the air higher or lower.

ice cubes 
reservoir

water 
reservoir
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1. Unplug and position in an area where water will do no 
damage.

2. Place a container behind the unit, loosen the knob at 
the rear low plate and the water will flow from the tank 
into the container.

3. Unscrew and release the rear plate.
4. Pull out the terminals and take out the air filter 

together with the rear plate.
5. Clean the air filter. Be careful not to splash the small motor with water. Do not 

wash the small motor with running water.
6�. Replace the air filter, screw back the rear plate and replace the knob.

Pull out the 
terminals

Air filter

Unscrew

Small motor

Do not dip the 
small motor in 
water.

Don�t wash the 
small motor 
with running 
water.

Rear plate

 HoW To CLEAn THE AIr FILTEr AnD WATEr TAnK

Voltage and frequency 220 - 240 V / 50 Hz

Power cool:
 hot:

W
75 - 91

86�0 - 1040 (L) / 1720 - 2090 (H)

Water consumption
(at room temperature 28°–33°C 
and relative humidity 55–6�0%)

L/h 0.5

Water reservoir capacity 9 litres for upto 18 hours continuous 
usage at 28°–33°C 

(55–6�0% relative humidity)

Ice cubes reservoir L 4.2

Dimensions (W � D � H) cm 43.5 � 34 � 6�4.5

Net weight kg 10.5

 TECHnICAL DATA
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謝謝

感謝您購買本創新的Ａmcor AC706AM冷暖風機。建議您妥善保存本說明書，以

備將來參考之用。本說明書中說明了這一獨特產品的許多優點及先進的技術。

在使用本AM706aM之前，請仔細閱讀這些說明，以保證本產品發揮其最佳功

能。

在過往的50多年裹，Amcor致力發展專業的、全面的的室内环境控制技術，生產

与銷售抽濕機、移動式冷氣機、冷風機、空气淨化機、离子发生器以及有芳香

療法的香芬機。結合了最先進的技术发展，提供世界級水平的產品。

重要安全說明

重要提示：

• 本產品的設計只適用於室內。

• 本產品必須連接220-240V / 50Hz的接地插座。

• 產品的安裝及使用必須符合使用當地的法例要求。

如果對於本產品的電器安裝有任何疑問，必須了解清楚或咨詢專業人士。

•AC706AM冷暖風機是安全的，但和其他電器一樣，需小心使用。 

• 應放置在小孩不能接觸的地方。

• 清潔時，不要將產品浸到沒水中或直接噴水到產品上。

• 不要將任何物件插入產品的開口裹。

• 在清潔本產品或其任何部份之前，必須將插頭撥出。

• 在更換過濾器之前，必須將插頭撥出。

• 不要使用延長線接駁電源，如果沒有合適的插座，應找專業人士安裝。

• 在不使用本產品時，要將插頭撥出。不要拉扯電線的方法把
插頭撥出。

• 應該由側面 ，而不是由後面，提起或移動產品。
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或切�時
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 切勿在下列情況下使用AC706AM：警告•如果本產品出�� 或其電線或插座�� ，應��� 本產品。如果本產品出�� 或其電線或插座�� ，應��� 本產品。•�了����發生，�� 的電源線應由生產�、���或合�的專業人��了����發生，�� 的電源線應由生產�、���或合�的專業人�負責更換。•�了��的清�或更換過濾器之�，其他� 應由���的���提供。��了��的清�或更換過濾器之�，其他� 應由���的���提供。�則會導致保用服務無效。
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熱空氣

產品組件

滾動式滲透空氣過濾帶

經過空氣過濾帶上水份蒸發
後的冷卻空氣

電阻加熱器

滾動式滲透空氣過濾帶

防塵   
過濾網

防塵   
過濾網

室內空氣

 水 水

室內空氣

工作原理

蒸發式冷卻 加熱

前面 後面

控制面
板

水箱及
冰塊箱

水位顯示

腳輪

冷/熱開關

出風口

入風口及
過濾網

固�螺絲

產品標簽
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1. 通過水箱的水孔將潔淨的冷水倒入。水位顯
示到達紅點的時候��進行倒水。

2. 或者將冰塊儲存到冰箱當中，這樣冷空氣就
會變得更冷，比用水更�舒適。

3. 將本產品連接到相應電壓的插座中。
4. 將計時器(TIMER)開關調到開的位置(ON)，或

者將計時器調到要關閉的時間位置，最長�
8個小時。

5. 將速度制(SPEED)調節到所需的冷空氣
速度。“H”–高風速，“M”–中風
速，“L”–低風速度。

6. 將冷卻鍵(COOL)按到開位置(ON)，空氣過濾器就會開始轉動，大約3分鐘之
後，冷空氣會出�。將冷卻鍵按到關(OFF)的時候，只能提供乾燥的過濾空
氣。

7. 將擺動按鍵(SWING)調整到開的位置(ON)，風葉會以做120度的擺動。或者將
擺動按鍵調整到關的位置(OFF)，手動選擇固�的空氣輸出方向。

8. 調整出風口的風葉可以使空氣以向高或向低的方向輸出。

操作

水
箱

冰
塊
箱

“冷卻”按鍵

“擺動”按鍵

“開/關”與8小時計
時器鈕制

速度”制

加熱器的低、高按鍵

告警
• 不要將水注到冰箱裏面。
• 不使用本產品時，要確保計時器開關處於關閉的位置。
• 不要將本產品直接對著窗簾或牆壁放置。
• 在移動本產品的時候，要確保在側面緩慢移動。小心不要碰倒本產品!
• 不要在本產品上面放置任何物品。
• 不要對空氣流動造成阻擋。
• 每隔兩周對過濾網與水箱進行清洗。
• 不使用時要產品裹的儲水清�。
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操作

技術規格

型號 AC 706�A��

電源 220-240V / 50Hz

儲水容量 升
9

最多，�28-33攝氏度18小時連續使
用 (相對濕度：55-60%)

耗水量 
(室温28-33攝氏度，相對濕度55-60%)

升 / 小時 0.5

功耗 — 冷卻 瓦 75-91

功耗 — 加熱 瓦 86�0-1040 (低) / 1720-2090(高)

最大氣流量 立方米 16�0

產品尺寸 （闊 x 高 x 深) 亳米 435 � 340 � 6�45

重量 公斤 10.5

清理過濾器及水箱

1. 將產品電源插頭撥下，將其放置在水不會造成��
的地方。

2. 在產品的後面放置一個容器，把產品後面底部排水
孔的塞扭開，水就會從儲水箱流到容器中。

3. 擰下後面板的螺絲並鬆開。
4. 撥出電極接頭，並將空氣過濾網與後面板一起取下。
5. 清潔空氣過濾網。小心不要將水濺到小電動機上面。

不要用流動的水沖洗小電動機。
6. 換上空氣過濾網，裝回後面板，並將排水孔的塞擰上。

過濾網

後面板

不要把小電
動機浸到
水中

不要用水沖洗
小電動機

小電動機
擰開
螺絲

撥出電極
接頭
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谢谢

ғ … Amcor AC706AMᾶ Ȃ ᶑ ᾊ̆Ԉ
ᴳ Ȃ ᾊѐ ҩ У ӊ ִ бἼ Ȃ ᴳ

AC706AM̆ ӷ Ҿ ̆Ԉᶑ ӊ   ᴧ Ȃ

Ԉ ̏0 ̆Amcor ╒ жн ȁὤ ᾃ ⁸ ̆ ӊ
ȁᵳ ȁᾶ ȁ ע᾿ ȁ Ԉ
Ȃ ҩ Ἴ ̆ ᵏй ӊ Ȃ

重要安全说明

 ӊ ж ѝ ᾃᴳ Ȃ

 ӊ 220V̇240V̉50Hz Э Ȃ

 ὲ ὲ ᴳ Ὧ Ȃ

对于本产品的电气安装，如果您存在任何疑问，则对其进行检查。如必要，请
专业人员对其进行修改。

 AC706AMᾶ ὤ̆ת ὲӹ У ̆ ᴳ Ȃᾶ ὤ̆ת ὲӹ У ̆ ᴳ Ȃὤ̆ת ὲӹ У ̆ ᴳ Ȃ

 аᴳ ӊ Ḁ ὲӱ Э ЮȂа Ю Ȃ

 а ᴐ ӊ Ȃ

 а  ӊ Ȃ

 а Ԉ ὡ ѐ ӊ Ȃ

 ӊ ὲ֗ᴉ ֒ Ѯ₥̆ ὲ Ȃ

 Ѯ₥̆ ӊ Ȃ

 а ᴳ ל ӊ  Э Ȃ
̆‡ жнӝ УэȂ

 а ╟ ӊ ̆ ӊ ᵛ Ȃ
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谢谢 警告

重要安全说明

 ӊ   ὲ ̆ ᴐ ӊ Ȃӊ   ὲ ̆ ᴐ ӊ Ȃ

 ѝҩ ὁ ̆ ӊ ȁ ╘Ԇ жнӝѝҩ ὁ ̆ ӊ ȁ ╘Ԇ жнӝ
Ȃ

 ҩ Ѯ ̆ὲӹ ╘ ╘Ԇҩ Ѯ ̆ὲӹ ╘ ╘Ԇ
ᵏȂ ‡ֶ ᶑᶢ Ȃ

切勿在下列情况下使用本冷暖风器：
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工作原理

产品组件

╟

Э
ᾶ

╗ ἷ

╟

ᾃ

  

ᾃ

蒸汽冷却 加热

前面 后面

⁸

ᾮ

ᴁ

ᾶ/ Ὧ

 

ὡ

р

ӊ
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工作原理

产品组件

1. ᾿ ᾶ ᷆ὡȂ
ᴁ  Ḁṃ ᵏ Ȃ

2. ᾮ ẏ ᾮ ѐ̆ᾶ
ֶ ᾶ̆ ᵏᾶ ѝ Ȃ

3. ӊ ὡ ѐȂ
4. (TIMER) Ὧ  ᴁ
(ON)̆ Ὧ Ὧ
ᴁ ̆ ѝ8э Ȃ

5. Ὧ(SPEED)  ᾶ
ȂľHĿ̇ ̆ľMĿ͠ѐ
̆ľLĿ͠ᴂ Ȃ

6. ᾶ (COOL)  ᴁ ̆ ̆ ֶ ╟̆ 3
Ѯ ̆ᾶ ֶ  Ȃᾶ Ὧ Ḁ̆ ᵏ Ȃ

7. ╟ (SWING)  (ON) ᴁ ̆ ֶԈṁ120 ╟Ȃ
╟ Ὧ ᴁ (OFF)̆ ╟ Ȃ

8.   ̆ӱ ᴳ Ԉ ᴂ ╟Ȃ

操作

ᾮ

告警
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清洗过滤器与水箱

1. ӊ Ю̆ ὲ ұ аֶ
Ȃ

2. ӊ Уэ ̆
̆ ֶӱ  ѐȂ

3. Ю р Ȃ
4.   ̆ б У

ЮȂ
5. Ȃ а  ╟ Э Ȃа ╟

Ȃ
6. Э ̆ ̆ ЭȂ

技术规格

AC 706�A��

220-240V / 50Hz

ẏ  
9

̆ѝ28-33 18
ᴳ  ( :55-60%)

( 28-33 ̆ 55-60%)
/ 0.5

╖  — ᾶ 75-91

╖  — ╗ 86�0-1040 (ᴂ) / 1720-2090( )

16�0

ӊ  (  x  x  ) 435 � 340 � 6�45

Ὠ 10.5

а
╟ 
ѐ

а ᾰ
╟

╟
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清洗过滤器与水箱

  SICHErHEITSAnWEISunGEn

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den innovativen Luftkühler und -erhitzer von Amcor 
entschieden haben. Wir empfehlen Ihnen diese Gebrauchsanweisung an einer 
sicheren Stelle aufzubewahren, um in der Zukunft darin Einzelheiten nachschlagen 
zu können. Hierin werden die vielen Leistungen und modernen Funktionen, die 
diese einzigartige Produkt zu bieten hat, beschrieben. Bevor Sie Ihren AC 706� A�� 
verwenden, sollten Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig durchlesen, um die Leistung 
des Produkts zu ma�imieren.

Seit mehr als 50 Jahren hat Amcor sich auf vollständige Innenraum-Klimatechnik 
und deren Herstellung und ��arketing spezialisiert: Entfeuchter, tragbare 
Klimaanlagen, Kühler, Luftreiniger, Ionisatoren und Duftzerstäuber für 
Aromatherapien. Diese Weltklasseprodukte sind unter Berücksichtigung der 
neuesten technischen Entwicklungen angefertigt.

  VIELEn DAnK

WICHTIG!
 • Die Einheit ist für den Innengebrauch entworfen.
 • Bemessungsspannung: Diese Einheit muss an eine  220-240 V / 50 Hz geerdete 

Steckdose angeschlossen werden.
 • Die Anlage muss den Bestimmungen des Landes, in dem die Einheit verwendet 

wird, entsprechen.

Lassen Sie im Zweifelsfall die elektrische Anlage von einem qualifizierten Elektriker 
kontrollieren und, wenn notwendig, anpassen.

 • Der AC 706� A�� ist sicher. Verwenden Sie ihn jedoch, wie alle elektrischen Geräte, 
mit Vorsicht.

 • Halten Sie ihn von Kindern fern.
 • Reinigen Sie die Einheit nicht mit Spray und tauchen Sie sie nicht in Wasser.
 • Stecken Sie keine Gegenstände in die Öffnung der Einheit.
 • Trennen Sie sie von den Hauptleitungen, bevor Sie die Einheit oder Teile davon 

reinigen.
 • Verwenden Sie niemals eine Verlängerungsschnur, um die Einheit an eine 

Steckdose anzuschließen. Wenn keine Steckdose vorhanden ist, 
sollte diese von einem lizenzierten Elektriker angebracht werden.

 • Heben Sie die Einheit nicht von hinten an und schieben Sie sie 
nicht von hinten, sondern immer von der Seite.
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 • Betreiben Sie das Gerät nie, wenn das Kabel oder der Stecker beschädigt sind. 
Führen Sie das Kabel nicht über scharfe Kanten.

 • Ein beschädigtes Speisungskabel sollte vom Hersteller, dessen Wartungsvertreter 
oder einer qualifizierten Person ersetzt werden, um Gefährdungen zu vermeiden.

 • Alle Wartungsarbeiten, abgesehen von der regelmäßigen Reinigung und 
Filteraustausch, sollten von einem autorisierten Wartungsvertreter vorgenommen 
werden. Andernfalls können Sie Ihren Garantieanspruch verlieren.

 ACHTunG
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für Eigenreparatur 

entworfen.

wenn die Gefahr besteht, 

dass Flüssigkeit auf die 

Einheit gelangen kann

Verwenden Sie den AC 706 AM

 nicht unter folgenden Bedingungen:
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  TEILE

Raumluft

Wasser

Staubfester 
Netzfilter
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VorSICHT
 • Gießen Sie kein Wasser in den Eisbehälter.
 • Wenn das Produkt nicht verwendet wird, achten Sie darauf, dass der Timerschalter 

sich links in der Stellung ‘OFF� befindet.
 • Setzen Sie die Einheit nicht direkt gegen Gardinen oder Wände.
 • Bewegen Sie die Einheit nur langsam und in seitlicher Stellung. Achten Sie darauf, 

dass Sie die Einheit nicht umwerfen!
 • Legen Sie keine Gegenstände auf die Einheit.
 • Blockieren Sie nicht den Wasserfluss.
 • Reinigen Sie den Filter und Wasserbehälter alle 2 Wochen.
 • Wenn das Gerät für einige Zeit nicht gebraucht wird, lassen Sie das Wasser ab.

‘Schwenk�-
Drückknopf

‘Ein/Aus�- und 8-Stunden-
Timerschalter

‘Geschwindigkeits�-
Schalter

‘L� und ‘H� Knopfschalter 
für Heizung

‘Kühl�-
Drückknopf

 BEDIEnunG

1. Gießen Sie sauberes, kaltes Wasser in die Wasseröffnung. 
Beenden Sie das Zugießen von Wasser, wenn die Anzeige 
den roten Punkt erreicht.

2. Oder legen Sie Eiswürfen in den Eisbehälter, die Kaltluft 
wird dann kälter und angenehmer als das Wasser, das Sie 
zugeben.

3. Schließen Sie die Einheit mit der richtigen Spannung an.
4. Drehen Sie den Timerschalter auf ON oder stellen Sie den 

Timer so ein, dass das Gerät sich in bis zu 8 Stunden ausschaltet.
5. Stellen Sie den Geschwindigkeitsschalter auf die gewünschte Kühlluft ein. 

‘H� steht für hohe, ‘��� für mittlere, ‘L� für niedrige Lüftergeschwindigkeit.
6�. Stellen Sie den Kühlknopf auf ON, der Luftfilter beginnt sich zu drehen, ein Nebel aus 

kalter Luft tritt nach ungefähr 3 ��inuten aus. Wenn der Kühlknopf auf OFF steht, wird 
nur trockene gefilterte Luft abgegeben.

7. Drücken Sie den Schwenkknopf in Stellung ON, die Luftschlitze kehren sich um 120°. 
Oder drücken Sie den Schwenkknopf in Stellung OFF und wählen Sie die gewünschte 
Luftrichtung manuell.

8. Bewegen Sie die Luftschlitze der Belüftungsöffnung um die Luft nach oben oder nach 
unten zu leiten.

Eiswürfel-
behälterWasser-

behälter
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1. Ziehen Sie den Stecker ab und platzieren Sie ihn an einer 
Stelle, wo Wasser nichts kann beschädigen.

2. Setzen Sie ein Gefäß hinter die Einheit, lösen Sie den Knopf 
an der unteren Rückplatte und das Wasser fließt aus dem 
Behälter in das Gefäß ab.

3. Lösen Sie die Schrauben und nehmen Sie die Rückplatte ab.
4. Ziehen Sie die Anschlüsse ab und nehmen Sie den Luftfilter zusammen mit der 

Rückplatte heraus.
5. Reinigen Sie den Luftfilter. Achten Sie darauf, dass keine Wassertropfen auf den 

kleinen ��otor gelangen. Waschen Sie den kleinen ��otor nicht unter laufendem 
Wasser ab.

6�. Setzen Sie den Luftfilter wieder ein, schrauben Sie die Rückplatte wieder an und 
setzen Sie den Knopf wieder ein.

Ziehen 
Sie die 
Anschlüsse 
ab

Luftfilter

Lösen 
Sie die 
Schrauben

Kleiner ��otor

Tauchen Sie 
den kleinen 
��otor nicht in 
Wasser.

Waschen Sie 
den kleinen 
��otor nicht 
unter laufendem 
Wasser ab.

Rückplatte

  rEInIGEn DES LuFTFILTErS unD DES WASSErBEHÄLTErS

Spannung und Frequenz 220 - 240 V / 50 Hz
Strom kühl:
 warm: W 75 - 91

86�0 - 1040 (L) / 1720 - 2090 (H)
Wasserverbrauch
(bei Raumtemperatur 28° - 33° C 
und relativer Feuchtigkeit 55 - 6�0 %)

L/h 0,5

Wasserbehältervolumen 9 Liter für bis zu 18 Stunden durchgängigem 
Gebrauch bei 28° - 33° C

(relativer Feuchtigkeit 55 - 6�0 %)
Eiswürfelbehälter L 4,2
Abmessungen (B � T � H) cm 43,5 � 34 � 6�4,5
Nettogewicht kg 10,5

  TECHnISCH DATEn







Hong Kong
Amcor Ltd
Suites 1010-1011, 10/F., Ocean Centre,
Harbour City, 5 Canton Road,
Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2997 8 5
Fa?: +852 2997 091
Email: amcorhk@amcorgroup.com

China
Amcor (GZ) Ltd. 
Room 2903, 29/F., Renfeng Tower,
490 Tianhe Road, Tianhe District,
GuangZhou, China (510 30)
Tel: +8  20
Fax: +8  20 
Email: amcorgz@amcorgroup.com

Singapore
Amcor Investments (Singapore) Pte 
Ltd
545 Orchard Road,
#13-02, Far East Shopping Centre,
Singapore 238882
Tel: + 5 297 9881
Fax: + 5 297 8891
Email: amcorsg@amcorgroup.com

Europe
United Kingdom
Amcor Ltd
9 Ryan Drive, West Cross Centre,
Great West Road, Brentford,

iddlesex, TW8 9ER, 
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 20 85 0 4141
Fax: +44 20 8232 8814
Email: amcoruk@amcorgroup.com

The n etherlands
Amcor B.V.
Anton Philipsweg 9-11,
1422 AL Uithoorn,
The Netherlands
Tel: +31 297 5 0079
Fax: +31 297 5230 2
Email: amcorex@amcorgroup.com

North America
USA
Amcor Inc.

85A Gotham Parkway, Carlstadt,
New Jersey 07072,
United States of America
Tel: +1 201 4 0 8100
Fax: +1 201 4 0 9481
Email: amcorusa@amcorgroup.com

Israel
Amcor International Ltd
Unitrol Amcorl Ltd
1 Sapir Street, Herzelia Pituach,
4 733, Israel 
Tel: +972 9 9515351
Fax: +972 9 9585 50
Email: amcoril@amcorgroup.com

Manufacturing Plant
China
Shan Xia Industrial Development Zone, 
Heng Li Town, Dongguan City, 
Guangdong Province, China

Plant one – Amcor (China) Ltd
Tel: +8  7 9 83721090
Fax: +8  7 9 83721790
Email: amcorcn@amcorgroup.com

Plant Two – Amcor Appliances Ltd
Tel: +8  7 9 83721970
Fax: +8  7 9 83721790
Emial: amcorappl@amcorgroup.com A

C
 7

0
   

   
 9

13
12

51
20


